Each bidder must provide an act of provlsional bîd bond, valid for thîrty (30) days beyond the validity date of the offem
and will be established by abank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance, the list is annexed. The amount of the bond is
CFA francs 170 000 (one hundred and seventy thousand) FCFA for each lot.

9. Consultation ofthetender documents. , . . . . , u.-
The tender file may be consulted durlng working hours at the Galim council Office (technical service) upon publication

of this Invitation to tender.

10. Acquisition of the Tenderfile _